

DLNT01-007897-2021
Session Case no. 539/2021 (IA-1/21)
FIR no. 336/2021
PS-Bhalswa Dairy
State Vs-Salim @ Imran & Anr.
U/s-307/323/324/341/34 IPC

22/11/2021

File taken-up today as an application for prepnement of hearing on the regular bail application u/s 439 CrPC of accused Salim @ Imran (A-1), has been moved on behalf of applicant/accued Salim @ Imran.

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

:Ms. Geeta Bhandari, Id. counsel for the applicant/accused.

Keeping in view the reasons mentioned in the application, the application in hand is allowed. The regular bail application of accused Salim @ Imran (A-1) is preponed for tomorrow i.e. 23/11/2021. **Issue notice to IO to appear in person before the Court tomorrow.**

Put up for consideration of regular bail application of accused Salim @ Imran (A-1) on 23/11/2021.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:22/11/2021(A)